
STEPHENS



• 10,629 RESIDENTS CURRENTLY 
EMPLOYED.

• 2023 UNEMPLOYMENT RATE: 3.6%
• NOV 2024 UNEMPLOYMENT RATE: 

4.1%

Source: Georgia Department of Labor
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Source: US Census

STEPHENS COUNTY
HISTORICAL POPULATION
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STEPHENS COUNTY
2023 POPULATION BY AGE

Source: GA Dept of Public Health
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Source: GA Dept of Human Resources

0

90

180

270

360

450

19
94

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

20
22

20
23

Total
Hispanic

STEPHENS COUNTY
TOTAL VS HISPANIC BIRTHS



STEPHENS COUNTY
HOME BUYING DISPARITY
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Source: GA Dept of Revenue Consolidated Tax Digest
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Source: Beasley Report

$0

$14

$28

$42

$56

$70

$84

$98

$112

$126

$140

19
…

19
…

19
…

19
…

19
…

19
…

19
…

19
…

19
…

19
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

20
…

M
ill

io
ns

STEPHENS COUNTY
TOTAL REAL ESTATE SALES



Source: US Census, Stephens County Building Department, Planning and Zoning
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Source: US Census
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Source: US Census
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Source: GA Dept of Revenue County Tax Digest
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